AMENDMENT TO H.R. 367, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. RODNEY DAVIS OF ILLINOIS

Page 6, beginning on line 12, strike "sections 804(2)(A), 804(2)(B), and 804(2)(C)" and insert "clauses (i) through (iii) of section 804(2)(A) or within section 804(2)(B)".

Page 20, beginning on line 11, strike "the Administrator", and insert "—"

1 "(A) the Administrator".

Page 20, line 15, by redesignating subparagraph (A) as clause (i).

Page 20, line 17, by redesignating subparagraph (B) as clause (ii).

Page 20, line 21, by redesignating subparagraph (C) as clause (iii).

Page 20, line 25, strike the period at the end and insert "; or".

Page 20, insert after line 25 the following:

2 "(B) is made by the Administrator of the
3 Environmental Protection Agency and that

would have a significant impact on a substan tial number of agricultural entities, as deter mined by the Secretary of Agriculture (who
 shall publish such determination in the Federal
 Register).".

Page 22, insert after line 8 the following:

6 "(6) The term 'agricultural entity' means any 7 entity involved in or related to agricultural enter-8 prise, including enterprises that are engaged in the 9 business of production of food and fiber, ranching 10 and raising of livestock, aquaculture, and all other 11 farming and agricultural related industries.".

\times